TOWN BOARD TOWN OF BRUNSWICK Regular Meeting

March 14, 2024

FILED RESOLUTIONS

Number	Title	Description
32	RESOLUTION APPOINTING MEMBER TO THE BOARD OF ASSESSMENT REVIEW OF THE TOWN OF BRUNSWICK	This Resolution appoints John A. Curran to the Board of Assessment Review for a term which will expire on 09/30/2028.
33	RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF THE ROAD STREAM CROSSING SURVEY EVALUATION AND PRIORITIZATION PROJECT PROVIDED BY TROUT UNLIMITED, CORNELL COOPERATIVE EXTENSION AND RENSSELAER COUNTY SOIL AND WATER DISTRICT	This Resolution is given in support of a study of road stream crossings in the Town of Brunswick to be submitted as part of a grant application which is intended to fund culvert replacement at such crossings
34	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING TOWN OF BRUNSWICK TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE NEW YORK STATE THRUWAY AUTHORITY TO SELL E-ZPASS TAGS	This Resolution approves an Agreement between the Town and the NYS Thruway Authority permitting the Town Clerk's Office to sell E-ZPass Tags at retail.
35	RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT THE WATER AND SEWER MAINTENANCE ROLL FOR THE PERIOD OF 07/01/2023 THROUGH 12/31/2023 - FEBRARY BILLING 2024, WATER, SEWER and SEWER 6 ROLL	This Resolution is self-explanatory.
36	RESOLUTION DECLARING ITEMS TO BE SURPLUS PROPERTY	This Resolution declares certain items and equipment used in the Highway Department and in the Town Office to be surplus so that they can be sold.
37	RESOLUTION ADOPTING TOWN OF BRUNSWICK LOCAL LAW NO. 2 OF 2024	This Resolution adopts Town of Brunswick Local Law No. 2 of the Year 2024 which amends the Town Zoning

	Law and Zoning Map to rezone Tax Map Parcel No. 802-2.12, located on Oakwood Avenue, and owned by Matopato, LLC, from the industrial light zoning district to the B-15 zoning district.